SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1420-1422/2025

SAJITHABAI & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE KERALA WATER AUTHORITY & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 131472/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 18-03-2025 This judgment was called for pronouncement today.

For Appellant(s): Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvinda Babu, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Roy, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manmohan pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta and His Lordship.

- 2. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
- 3. Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(JATINDER KAUR)

(SUDHIR KUMAR

SHARMA)

P.S. to REGISTRAR

COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1420-1422/2025

SAJITHABAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE KERALA WATER AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 131472/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ **ANNEXURES**

Date: 18-03-2025 This judgment was called for pronouncement today.

For Appellant(s): Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvinda Babu, Adv. Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv. Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv. Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv. Mr. Aditya Roy, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv. Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

- 1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manmohan pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta and His Lordship.
- 2. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
- 3. Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(JATINDER KAUR)

(SUDHIR KUMAR

SHARMA)

P.S. to REGISTRAR

COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)